
RESULTS of 2020 ARUNDOWN WORCESTER ROUND TOURNAMENT 
2nd February 2020 at the Angmering School 

 
Lady Paramount  Zillah McMullan   Judge Emeritus Roger McMullan   Judge  David Strong 

 
AWARDS 

SINGLE ROUNDS 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Single Round  
  1  Shirley Beddoes Reigate Priory 60 41 276  
  2 Nicola McDowell Worthing 60 35 273  
  3 Emma Mckay County Oak 60 26 261   
 
Ladies Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Sarah Shuter Bognor Regis 60 33 266  
  2 Claire Sawers Shipley Bowmen 60 10 206  
  3 Jenny Diplock Worthing 56 7 190 
 
Ladies Longbow - Single Round 
  1  Nicola Curtis Adur Valley 56 2 154  
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1  Jodie-Anne Taylor Chichester 58 58 298  
  2 Linda Howarth Worthing 60 42 278  
  3 Barbara Harvey Bognor Regis 58 49 275  
 
Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Single Round 
  1 Iain Charlesworth Arundown 60 49 289  
  2 Ashley Dorey GNAS 60 48 287  
  3 Marvin Watts County Oak 60 47 287 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Single Round 
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 59 10 192  
  2 Ron Floor Newhaven 48 8 140  
  3 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 39 6 106 
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Tom Williams Leaves Green 60 23 247  
  2 Nigel Cam Bourne 55 60 26 243  
  3 Dan Ware Newhaven 60 18 243   
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 60 59 299  
  2 Chris Slaney Cuckfield 60 59 299  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 60 55 295  
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Single Round  
  1 James Wilson Worthing 17 1 33  
 

DOUBLE ROUNDS 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1 Shirley Beddoes Reigate Priory 120 73 543  
  2 Nicola McDowell Worthing 120 60 535  
  3 Emma Mckay County Oak 120 49 517  
 
Ladies Barebow - Double Round 
  1 Claire Sawers Shipley Bowmen 120 19 412  
  2 Jenny Diplock Worthing 112 17 382  
  3 Emma Barham Bromley 59 3 142 
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
  1 Jodie-Anne Taylor Chichester 117 112 588  
  2 Barbara Harvey Bognor Regis 115 83 537 
 
Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1  Iain Charlesworth Arundown 120 94 572  
  2 Marvin Watts County Oak 120 85 563  
  3 Andy Cherry County Oak 120 82 561  
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Double Round 
  1  Dan Ware Newhaven 120 37 493  
  2 Tom Williams Leaves Green 120 45 490  
  3 Nigel Cam Bourne 55 120 46 481 
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
  1  Gavin Sutherland Worthing 120 119 599  
  2 Chris Slaney Cuckfield 120 117 597  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 120 113 593 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Double  Round  
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 117 20 392  
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 90 11 244  
  3 Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen 42 2 108  
 
 

TREBLE ROUNDS 
Ladies Recurve - Treble Round 
  1 Shirley Beddoes Reigate Priory 180 106 814  
  2 Emma Mckay County Oak 180 82 785  
  3 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 180 62 735 
 
Ladies Compound - Treble Round 
  1 Jodie-Anne Taylor Chichester 177 168 884 
 
 
Gentlemen Recurve - Treble Round 
  1 Ashley Dorey GNAS 177 144 850  
  2 Matt Ramsdale Reigate Priory 179 75 769  
  3 Ken Steer Reigate Priory 180 79 768 
 

Gentlemen Barebow  - Treble Round 
  1 Dan Ware Newhaven 180 58 738  
  2 Tom Williams Leaves Green 180 63 733  
  3 Tom Grey Newhaven 179 57 713  
 
Gentlemen Compound - Treble Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 180 178 898  
  2 Chris Slaney Cuckfield 180 176 896  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 180 166 886 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Treble  Round  
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 174 32 583  
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 139 13 353 

 
TEAM AWARDS 

RECURVE TEAMS - Single Round Scores 
 1  County Oak  (Marvin Watts, Andy Cherry, Emma Mckay) 831 
 2 Arundown (Iain Charlesworth, Alex Blows, Stella Blows) 789 
 3 Reigate Priory (Shirley Beddoes, Ken Steer, Matt Ramsdale) 787

COMPOUND TEAMS - Single Round Scores 
 1 Worthing (Gavin Sutherland, Linda Howarth)  577 
 2 Bognor Regis (Alan Harvey, Barbara Harvey)  567 
 3 Brighton Bowmen (Barrie Hunt, András Tõkés)  507 

JUNIOR AWARDS are on Page 3 
 

 
Congratulations to... County 'Open' Record Claimant – Sarah Shuter  (Single Round) 

 
Thanks to... 

Everyone who helped in the hall and back room and kitchen 
- and all of you for supporting us, specially those who travelled a long way 

 
  



INDIVIDUAL SCORES 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Single Round 
  1 Shirley Beddoes Reigate Priory 60 41 276  
  2 Nicola McDowell Worthing 60 35 273  
  3 Emma Mckay County Oak 60 26 261  
  4 Claire Smith High Weald 60 28 250  
  5 Stella Blows (J) Arundown 60 22 244 (15 yrs) 
  6 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 60 23 243 (13 yrs) 
  7 Lorraine Wheaton Meridian 58 14 222  
  8 Sarah Holdsworth Reigate Priory 59 13 208  
  9 Anatasia Bogri Portsmouth Uni 58 7 170  
 10 Niamh Barry-MacAirt (J) Arundown 52 7 153 (9 yrs) 
 
Ladies Longbow - Single Round 
  1  Nicola Curtis Adur Valley 56 2 154  
 

Ladies Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Sarah Shuter Bognor Regis 60 33 266  
  2 Claire Sawers Shipley Bowmen 60 10 206  
  3 Jenny Diplock Worthing 56 7 190  
  4 Jennifer Cam Bourne 55 53 5 165  
  5 Emma Barham Bromley 32 0 78   
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Jodie-Anne Taylor Chichester 58 58 298  
  2 Linda Howarth Worthing 60 42 278  
  3 Barbara Harvey Bognor Regis 58 49 275  
  4 Elisabeth Moro Wellingboro 58 42 273  
  5 Zara Green Ditchling 56 34 258 
  

 

Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Single Round 
  1 Iain Charlesworth Arundown 60 49 289  
  2 Ashley Dorey GNAS 60 48 287  
  3 Marvin Watts County Oak 60 47 287  
  4 Andy Cherry County Oak 60 44 283  
  5 David Wilsdon Brighton Bowmen 60 37 268  
  6 Richard Cater High Weald 60 35 265 (Vet) 
  7 David Biles Chichester 60 30 262  
  8 Paul Barton Bognor Regis 60 28 260  
  9 Peter Probert Adur Valley 60 24 258  
 10 Ken Steer Reigate Priory 60 24 257  
 11 Alex Blows Arundown 60 25 256  
 12 Andrew Radford Shipley Bowmen 58 31 256  
 13 Bill Brandt Brighton Bowmen 59 24 255  
 14 Roger Welby Chichester 60 26 254 (Vet) 
 15 Matt Ramsdale Reigate Priory 59 23 254  
 16 Ben Green Ditchling 60 25 243  
 17 John Moorley Cuckfield 60 19 242  
 18 Paul Wheaton Meridian 60 17 231 
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Tom Williams Leaves Green 60 23 247  
  2 Nigel Cam Bourne 55 60 26 243  
  3 Dan Ware Newhaven 60 18 243  
  4 Tom Grey Newhaven 60 21 241  
  5 Nicholas Winfield Chichester 59 21 235  
  6 Simon Wales Newhaven 60 16 233  

  7 John Wright Mole Valley 60 7 193  
  8 Andrew Barham Bromley 58 7 186  
  9 Graham Wright Arundown 59 7 183  
 10 Jon Cooper Cuckfield 56 5 147  
 11 James Jones (J) Leaves Green 42 4 112 (12 yrs) 
 12 Dylan Barham (J) Bromley 17 0 33 (11 yrs)  
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Single Round 
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 59 10 192 (Vet) 
  2 Ron Floor Newhaven 48 8 140 (Vet) 
  3 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 39 6 106 (Vet) 
  4 Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen 23 1 60  
  5 Colin Ferry Shipley Bowmen 32 0 43  
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Single Round 
  1 James Wilson Worthing 17 1 33  
   
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 60 59 299  
   Chris Slaney Cuckfield 60 59 299  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 60 55 295  
  4 Alan Harvey Bognor Regis 60 52 292  
  5 Barrie Hunt Brighton Bowmen 57 38 267  
  6 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing 59 25 247 (8 yrs) 
  7 András Tõkés Brighton Bowmen 54 24 240  
  8 Brian Clarke Shipley Bowmen 56 11 202 (Vet) 
  9 Zezhou Li Portsmouth Uni 25 21 121 (Rtd) 

 

Ladies Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1 Shirley Beddoes Reigate Priory 120 73 543  
  2 Nicola McDowell Worthing 120 60 535  
  3 Emma Mckay County Oak 120 49 517  
  4 Claire Smith High Weald 120 58 508  
  5 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 120 46 492 (13 yrs) 
  6 Stella Blows (J) Arundown 120 45 492 (15 yrs) 
  7 Sarah Holdsworth Reigate Priory 119 24 413  
  8 Anatasia Bogri Portsmouth Uni 115 16 351  
  9 Niamh Barry-MacAirt (J) Arundown 100 14 303 (9 yrs) 
 
Ladies Barebow - Double Round 
  1 Claire Sawers Shipley Bowmen 120 19 412  
  2 Jenny Diplock Worthing 112 17 382  
  3 Emma Barham Bromley 59 3 142 
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double  Round  
  1 Jodie-Anne Taylor Chichester 117 112 588  
  2 Barbara Harvey Bognor Regis 115 83 537  
 
Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1 Iain Charlesworth Arundown 120 94 572  
  2 Marvin Watts County Oak 120 85 563  
  3 Andy Cherry County Oak 120 82 561  
  4 Ashley Dorey GNAS 117 93 559  
  5 Richard Cater High Weald 120 77 544 (Vet) 
  6 David Wilsdon Brighton Bowmen 120 67 532  
  7 Peter Probert Adur Valley 120 52 518  
  8 Paul Barton Bognor Regis 120 56 517  

  9 Ken Steer Reigate Priory 120 53 515  
 10 Bill Brandt Brighton Bowmen 119 50 512  
 11 Matt Ramsdale Reigate Priory 119 49 510  
 12 Ben Green Ditchling 120 51 501  
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Double  Round  
  1 Dan Ware Newhaven 120 37 493  
  2 Tom Williams Leaves Green 120 45 490  
  3 Nigel Cam Bourne 55 120 46 481  
  4 Tom Grey Newhaven 120 38 475  
  5 Simon Wales Newhaven 120 29 464  
  6 Andrew Barham Bromley 117 14 399  
  7 Jon Cooper Cuckfield 111 13 319  
  8 James Jones (J) Leaves Green 74 6 207 (12 yrs) 
  9 Dylan Barham (J) Bromley 21 0 43 (11 yrs) 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Double  Round  
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 117 20 392 (Vet) 
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 90 11 244 (Vet) 
  3 Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen 42 2 108 
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 120 119 599  
  2 Chris Slaney Cuckfield 120 117 597  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 120 113 593  
  4 Alan Harvey Bognor Regis 120 111 591  
  5 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing 118 53 499 (8 yrs) 
  6 Zezhou Li Portsmouth Uni  84 64 400 

 



 
Ladies Recurve - Treble  Round  
  1 Shirley Beddoes Reigate Priory 180 106 814  
  2 Emma Mckay County Oak 180 82 785  
  3 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 180 62 735  (13 yrs) 
  4 Anatasia Bogri Portsmouth Uni 173 23 539 
Did Not Shoot: Sarah Holdsworth 
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Treble  Round  
  1 Jodie-Anne Taylor Chichester 177 168 884  
 
Gentlemen Recurve - Treble  Round  
  1 Ashley Dorey GNAS 177 144 850  
  2 Matt Ramsdale Reigate Priory 179 75 769  
  3 Ken Steer Reigate Priory 180 79 768 
 

Gentlemen Barebow - Treble  Round  
  1 Dan Ware Newhaven 180 58 738  
  2 Tom Williams Leaves Green 180 63 733  
  3 Tom Grey Newhaven 179 57 713  
  4 Andrew Barham Bromley 177 31 638  
  5 Jon Cooper Cuckfield 162 16 469 
Did Not Shoot: James Jones 
 
Gentlemen Coumpound Unlimited - Treble  Round  
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 180 178 898  
  2 Chris Slaney Cuckfield 180 176 896  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 180 166 886  
  4 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing 177 73 737  (8 yrs) 
Did Not Shoot: Zezhou Li 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Treble  Round 
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 174 32 583  (Vet) 
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 139 13 353  (Vet) 

 

JUNIOR AWARDS: 
 

JUNIOR SINGLE ROUND RESULTS by Age Group 
 
Junior Ladies under 16   (14 to 15) 
 Plc Name Club Style Hits Golds Total Notes 
  1 Stella Blows (J) Arundown R/C 60 22 244 (15 yrs) 
 
Junior Ladies under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown R/C 60 23 243 (13 yrs) 
 
Junior Ladies under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 Niamh Barry-MacAirt (J) Arundown R/C 52 7 153 (9 yrs) 
 
Junior Gents under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 James Jones (J) Leaves Green B/B 42 4 112 (12 yrs) 
 
Junior Gents under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 Dylan Barham (J) Bromley B/B 17 0 33 (11 yrs) 
 
  1 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing C/U 59 25 247 (8 yrs) 
 

JUNIOR DOUBLE ROUND RESULTS by Age Group 
 
Junior Ladies under 16   (14 to 15) 
  1 Stella Blows (J) Arundown R/C 120 45 492 (15 yrs) 
 
 
Junior Ladies under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown R/C 120 46 492 (13 yrs) 
 
Junior Ladies under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 Niamh Barry-MacAirt (J) Arundown R/C 100 14 303 (9 yrs) 
 
Junior Gents under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 James Jones (J) Leaves Green B/B 74 6 207 (12 yrs) 
 
Junior Gents under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 Dylan Barham (J) Bromley B/B 21 0 43 (11 yrs) 
 
  1 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing C/U 118 53 499 (8 yrs) 
 

JUNIOR TRIPLE ROUND RESULTS by Age Group 
 
Junior Ladies under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown R/C 180 62 735 (13 yrs) 
 
Junior Gents under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing C/U 177 73 737 (8 yrs) 
 



 
TEAM RESULTS

 
TEAMS without Compounds - Single Round Scores 
 1 County Oak (Marvin Watts, Andy Cherry, Emma Mckay)  831 
 2 Arundown (Iain Charlesworth, Alex Blows, Stella Blows)  789 
 3 Reigate Priory (Shirley Beddoes, Ken Steer, Matt Ramsdale)  787 
 4 Arundown (Rachel Baldwin, Graham Wright, Niamh B-MacAirt)  579 
  Bognor Regis (Sarah Shuter, Paul Barton)  526 
  High Weald (Richard Cater, Claire Smith)  515 
  Worthing (Nicola McDowell, Jenny Diplock)  463 
  Shipley Bowmen (Andrew Radford, Claire Sawers)  462 
  Meridian (Paul Wheaton, Lorraine Wheaton)  453 
  Bourne 55 (Nigel Cam, Jennifer Cam)  408 
  Leaves Green (Tom Williams, James Jones)  359 
 5 Bromley (Andrew Barham, Emma Barham, Dylan Barham)  297

COMPOUND TEAMS - Single Round Scores 
1 Worthing (Gavin Sutherland, Linda Howarth) 577 
 2 Bognor Regis (Alan Harvey, Barbara Harvey) 567 
 3 Brighton Bomen (Barrie Hunt, András Tõkés)   507 
  Cuckfield (Chris Slaney)   299 
  Chichester (Jodie-Anne Taylor)   298 
  County Oak (Andy McKay)   295 
  Wellingborough (Elisabeth Moro)   273 
  Ditchling (Zara Green)   258 
  Worthing (Daniel Sutherland)   247 
  Shipley Bowmen (Brian Clarke)   202 
  Portsmouth Uni (Zezhou Li)   121 

 Reigate Priory (Sarah Holdsworth)  208 
  Portsmouth Uni (Anatasia Bogri)  170 

 
 


